FORM PTO-1595 MRD	09-0	3-1998	· ·	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
8-24-98				Patent and Trademark Office
To theritonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1008	309902	eiving party(les):	
Luigi Fanti		Name: The Amtico	Company Lim	ited Internal
		Address: Street Address:Bat1	Pood Bridge	
		City: Somerset		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ǚNo		Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached?	□Yes ÖNo
3. Nature of conveyance:				
XXAssignment ⊡Merger □Security Agreement ⊡Change of Nat □Other	me			
Execution Date: May 27, 1994				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<u>.</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the exec	ition date of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
08/787,890				
Additional A	pplication/Patent N	umbers attached? 🗆 Yes	22 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total number of application of the second	•	1
Name: <u>HENRY H. SKILLMAN</u>				
Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN, P.C. 1601 Market Street, Suite 720		7 Total Fee (37 CER 3 41	•	40.00
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2307 Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044		□Enclosed ØAuthorized to be cha	ged to deposit accour	nt No. <u>04-1406</u>
	•	8. In the event the check	enclosed is improper,	or the fee calculation is in
		error, the Commissioner la credit any overpayment to duplicate copy of this she	the account of the u	
		Deposit Account Number	04-1406	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and elements			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
			1	
	RI	and M.	lan al	20/09
Henry H. Skillman Name of Attorney Signing Reg. 17,352 Signature of Attorney Date				
		Total number of pages	comprising cover she	et: 2
Do not detach this portion				
Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
09/02/1998 TT0N11 00000139 041406 06787890 Washington, DC 20231				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				
ΡΛΤΕΝΤ				

PATENT REEL: 9416 FRAME: 0562

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS I, Luigi FANTI, a British Subject, residing at 10 Maidavale Crescent, Styvechale, Coventry CV3 6FZ, United Kingdom, have made an invention entitled "Tiles, a method of manufacturing tiles from plastic material and equipment for facilitating such manufacture" for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under No. 9127473.8 and for which I have made International Patent Application No. PCT/GB92/02361 and for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS The Amtico Company Limited, of Bath Road, Bridgewater, Somerset TA6 4PA, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Luigi Fanti, by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said The Amtico Company Limited, the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application NO. PCT/GB92/02361 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said The Amtico Company Limited in accordance with this Assignment

day of 27 May 1994. Witness my hand this WITNESSES MY M. G. STANLOY BURDEOD SIBPREN GOWER BANBURY

S. P. SUTTON 14 BEAUSALE CLONT MOUNT NOD COVENTRY

RECORDED: 08/24/1998